700499200

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) Boeing Management Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Department of the Navy, Office of Counsel Internal Address: AIR-11.0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 2/05/2008 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Gevernment Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s)	•
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
	hand to the second seco
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patent Counsel	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patent Counsel	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patent Counsel Internal Address: AIR-11.0 Street Address: 47123 Buse Road, Unit MOFFET	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patent Counsel Internal Address: AIR-11.0 Street Address: 47123 Buse Road, Unit MOFFET Building 2272, Suite 257 City: Patuxent River State: MD Zip: 20670-1547	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patent Counsel Internal Address: AIR-11.0 Street Address: 47123 Buse Road, Unit MOFFET Building 2272, Suite 257 City: Patuxent River State: MD Zip: 20670-1547 Phone Number: 301-342-9568	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patent Counsel Internal Address: AIR-11.0 Street Address: 47123 Buse Road, Unit MOFFET Building 2272, Suite 257 City: Patuxent River State: MD Zip: 20670-1547	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patent Counsel Internal Address: AIR-11.0 Street Address: 47123 Buse Road, Unit MOFFET Building 2272, Suite 257 City: Patuxent River State: MD Zip: 20670-1547 Phone Number: 301-342-9568 Docket Number: N00019-02-C-3002	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patent Counsel Internal Address: AIR-11.0 Street Address: 47123 Buse Road, Unit MOFFET Building 2272, Suite 257 City: Patuxent River State: MD Zip: 20670-1547 Phone Number: 301-342-9568 Docket Number: N00019-02-C-3002 Email Address: mark.d.kelly@navy.mil 9. Signature: Mark.d.kelly@navy.mil	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$

PATENT REEL: 029661 FRAME: 0041



CONFIRMATION OF GOVERNMENT LICENSE TO SUBJECT INVENTION AND POWER TO INSPECT

TO: Navy Unmanned Combat Air Systems
Advanced Development Program Office
47253 Whalen Rd., Bldg. 558, Suite 204
Patuxent River Naval Air Station
Patuxent River, MD 20670

1. Contractor is:

2. Contractor Outside attorney is:

The Boeing Company P.O. Box 2515 2201 Seal Beach Boulevard Seal Beach, CA 90740-1515 Klein, O'Neill & Singh, LLP 43 Corporate Park, Suite 204 Irvine, CA 92606

3. The invention identified below is a "Subject Invention" under the following Patent Rights Clause and Contract Number:

Article X Patent Rights.

4. Solicitation Number

Contract Number

N/A

MDA972-99-9-0003

5. Invention Information:

Boeing Docket No. 06-1101

Title of Invention: Damage Protection Device for Aircraft Structure

Serial No.: 11/697,640 Filed: 06-Apr-2007



CONFIRMATION OF GOVERNMENT LICENSE TO SUBJECT INVENTION AND POWER TO INSPECT

8.

<u>02-05-08</u>

6. The Contractor hereby confirms the Government's irrevocable, nonexclusive, non-transferable, paid up license to practice or have practiced the invention, for which retention of title has been elected, throughout the world by or on behalf of the Government of the United States (including any Government agency). FAR 27.302(c), 52.227.11(f), 52.227.12(f) and 52.227.13(c)(1)(i), including an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of all patent applications filed thereon.

7.

James M. Poole

Patent Prosecution Professional Intellectual Property Management

Tel: (562) 797-9014

Boeing Management Company Mailcode 110-SD54 P.O. Box 2515 2201 Seal Beach Boulevard Seal Beach, CA 90740

Enclosure

PATENT REEL: 029661 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 01/17/2013